Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49802 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-21T21:25:22.406.000.

Processed Sun Mar 22 03:25:13 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150321_212521__dat00.bin

2000 -

=

o

o

o
!

o

-1000 -
-2000

=+

6000 3
4000 3
2000 3

-2000 3
-4000
-6000 -
-8000 4

6000 7
4000 3
2000 3

0

-2000 3

-4000

20

20

40

40

Time (s) from 2015-03-21T21:25:22.406.000

60
Time (s) from 2015-03-21T721:25:22.406.000

100

100

120

120

140

140

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

 Power spectra

50 4
40 4
304
20 4
10 4

50
40 5
30 5
20 5
10 4

50
40 -
30 -
20 5
10 -+

40

30

20

10

50

40

30

20

10

40

30

20

10

16'1 16° 1;31 1<I)2 163 1;)4
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
mn: -2656
mx: 2623
u:-11.5
0:14.9

Channel 1
mn: -8522
mx: 6327
W -22.4
0:41.8

Channel 2
mn: -5186
mx: 5808
u:-24.5
0:20.9



Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

ELMAVAN

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49802 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-21T21:25:22.406.000. Part 75/144

Processed Sun Mar 22 03:25:24 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150321_212521__dat00.bin

2000 -

=

o

o

o
!

o

-1000 -
-2000

6000 3
4000 3
2000 3

-2000 3
-4000
-6000 -
-8000 -

1000 -

-1000 -

-2000

-+

—+

74.0

74.2

74.4 74.6
Time (s) from 2015-03-21T21:25:22.406.000

74.4 74.6
Time (s) from 2015-03-21T721:25:22.406.000

74.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra

60 7]
40 4
204
0 -
-20
50 7
40 -
30 -
20 -
10 5 -
0 = n
-10
407
30
20
104 -
O - -
-10 4 L
_20 bt bt bt -
100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40
Channel 0
30 mn: -2656
mx: 2623
20
u:-11.5
10 0:33.3
0
Channel 1
40 mn: -8522
30 mx: 6327
W -22.4
20 0:97.8
10
40 Channel 2
mn: -2242
30 mx: 1416
20 W -24.5
0:28.9
10



Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - TM units -

TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

TTT T T[T TTT

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49802 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-21T21:25:22.406.000. Part 66/144
Processed Sun Mar 22 03:25:25 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150321_212521__dat00.bin
1500 3 ! ! ! ! 607
1000 E- = 1
. B
E ' & 20
-500 3 E g ]
-1000 e © 0]
_1500 _: T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T 3 _20 3
2000 + -
1000 4 3 o
N N N z
0 ' s ' 5
-1000 - S
o
-2000 - 3
60003 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . :
4000 3 3 &
2000 5 3 i
0 s g
-2000 3 3 g
-4000 3 E
65.0 65.2 65.4 65.6 65.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-21T21:25:22.406.000
25 — o 40
F2 30
z g
g 15 = 20
5] [}
> 10 %
g o 10
L s
0
25
N 20 40
T —~
=3 m
? 15 S 30
[}
[}
S 10 =
g E 20
[T
5 10
25
40
N~ 20
z o
= 15 Y
3 ‘ B
g 104 £ 20
g o
L 5 10

65.0

65.2

65.4 65.6
Time (s) from 2015-03-21T721:25:22.406.000

65.8

10t 10 10°
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -1758
mx: 1430
u:-11.5
0: 25.6

Channel 1
mn: -2417
mx: 2053
W -22.4
o:51.1

Channel 2
mn: -5186
mx: 5808
u:-24.5
0:80.0

™

10°



Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49802 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-21T21:25:22.406.000. Part 59/144

TM units - TM units -

TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

Processed Sun Mar 22 03:25:26 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150321_212521__dat00.bin

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

TTT T T[T

: 1 1 1 1 : 60 .
04 ; g ]
E E g 20+
-500 4 3 ]
E E g 04
-1000 4 E ]
000 : I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I : _20 .
1 r 607
2000 3 o 404
0 T o]
3 ; g 204
-2000 - H ]
] o o 04
-4000 4 o ]
1 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I _20_-
1000 3 - 407
500 3 E —~ 304
0 E " PR " " I " " n %
3 =t 4 S 20
500 3 3 ]
-1000 4 3 03:3 10
-1500 3 E 0-
R T T T T _10'
58.0 58.2 58.4 58.6 58.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-21T21:25:22.406.000
25 i gy - ' E— ‘ 40
< 204
z 3 g 30
> =
2 5 20
()
=3 10 %
9] a 10
L 5
0
25
¥ 20 40
< @
15 < 30
= [
[}
S 10 2
g 8 20
[T
5 10
25
40
= 20
z o
= 15 g 30
2 T
S 10 g 20
g c
-5 10
58.0 58.2 58.4 58.6 58.8

Time (s) from 2015-03-21T21:25:22.406.000

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0

mn: -1214

mx: 915

u:-11.5

0:17.6

Channel 1
mn: -5158
mx: 3488
W -22.4
0:57.8

Channel 2
mn: -1888
mx: 1104
u:-24.5
0:23.9



Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49802 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-21T721:25:22.406.000. Part 62/144

TM units - TM units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 TM units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

1000 3
500 3

-500
-1000 3
-1500 =

500

-500

-1000

-1500
4000

2000

Processed Sun Mar 22 03:25:27 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150321_212521__dat00.bin

1 1

0

0

PRI FPRTE FEUTE FTETY I

aaalaaalaay

-+

25
20

154

10

25
20

15

10

61.2

e

T T
61.4 61.6
Time (s) from 2015-03-21T21:25:22.406.000

61.4 61.6
Time (s) from 2015-03-21T721:25:22.406.000

61.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

TTTTTTT T T

40

30

20

10

40

30

20

10

40

30

20

10

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -1572
mx: 1197
u:-11.5
0:17.7

Channel 1
mn: -1462
mx: 802
W -22.4
0:40.9

Channel 2
mn: -4011
mx: 3890
u:-24.5
0:35.7



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49802 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-21T21:25:22.406.000. Part 129/144

Processed Sun Mar 22 03:25:28 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150321_212521__dat00.bin

1 1

Channel 0
TM units

Channel 1
TM units

Channel 2
TM units

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

25
20

15

10

Channel 1
Frequency (kHz)

257
20
154

10

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

128.0

128.2

128.2

T T
128.4 128.6
Time (s) from 2015-03-21T21:25:22.406.000

128.4 128.6
Time (s) from 2015-03-21T721:25:22.406.000

128.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

607
]
20—5
0
20

TTTTTTT T T

607
40
20

0]

-20 ]
407

30 5
20 -
10 4

30

20

10

50

40

30

20

10

40

30

20

10

10 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0

mn: -894

mx: 466

u:-11.5

0:17.1

Channel 1
mn: -3036
mx: 2409
W -22.4
0:56.0

Channel 2
mn: -1202
mx: 1026
u:-24.5
0:23.5



ELMAVAN

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

TM units - T™ units -

Channel 1 Channel 0 T™ units -
Frequency (kHz)

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49802 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-21T21:25:22.406.000. Part 3/144

Processed Sun Mar 22 03:25:29 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150321_212521__dat00.bin

1 1

2.0

2.2

2.4 2.6
Time (s) from 2015-03-21T721:25:22.406.000

2.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

N

o
PEPEPS PP Y M
TTTTTTT T T

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
40
Channel 0
30 mn: -595
mx: 337
20
u:-11.6
10 o:15.6
0
50
Channel 1
40 mn: -2958
30 mx: 1439
W -22.4
20 0:49.4
10
40 Channel 2
mn: -862
30
mx: 958
0:22.3
10



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49802 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-21T21:25:22.406.000. Part 37/144

Processed Sun Mar 22 03:25:30 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150321_212521__dat00.bin
Power spectra

1 1 1 1

607 [
° @ 40 -
3 £ S ] .
ES & 20 -
c =S % ] [
[Sa= g L

Channel 1
TM units
Power (dB)

Channel 2
TM units
Power (dB)

T T T T bt bt bt -
36.0 36.2 36.4 36.6 36.8 10t 10* 10®° 10°
Time (s) from 2015-03-21T21:25:22.406.000 Frequency (Hz)
40
. Channel 0
T _. 30 mn: -665
o X )
o kel .
g2 3 S mx: 334
€ < g :-11.6
& El z W -11.
03 o 10 0152
L
0
—~ Channel 1
T _. 40 mn: -2883
=2 )
E ? ? 30 mx: 1952
§ g % W -22.4
o ,0_? a 20 0:47.3
[T
10
— 40 Channel 2
N
o~ é @ 20 mn: -395
g ? = mx: 613
[} .
£ 3 g 20 W -24.6
03 o 0:20.3
- 10

36.0 36.2 36.4 36.6 36.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-21T721:25:22.406.000



ELMAVAN

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units -

TM units -

TM units -

1

-1
-2

3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49802 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-21T21:25:22.406.000. Part 52/144

Processed Sun Mar 22 03:25:31 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150321_212521__dat00.bin

1 1

4004
200 4
0]

200
400
600 3

000 -
0

000 -
000 -

25
20

15

10

25
20

15

10

51.2

T T

51.4 51.6
Time (s) from 2015-03-21T21:25:22.406.000

51.4 51.6
Time (s) from 2015-03-21T721:25:22.406.000

51.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

TTTTTTT T T

40

30

20

10

50

40

30

20

10

40

30

20

10

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)

Channel 0
mn: -755
mx: 396
u:-11.6
0:16.4

Channel 1
mn: -2639
mx: 1667
W -22.4
a:51.7

Channel 2
mn: -643
mx: 594
u:-24.5
0:19.4



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49802 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-21T21:25:22.406.000. Part 67/144

Channel 1 Channel 0

Channel 2

Channel 0
Frequency (kHz)

Channel 1

Frequency (kHz)

Channel 2
Frequency (kHz)

TM units -

TM units -

TM units -

Processed Sun Mar 22 03:25:32 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150321_212521__dat00.bin

1 1

400 3

-
4

66.2

T T
66.4 66.6
Time (s) from 2015-03-21T21:25:22.406.000

66.4 66.6
Time (s) from 2015-03-21T721:25:22.406.000

66.8

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

607
]
20—5
0
20

TTTTTTT T T

607
0
20-5
0

-20 ]
407
30+
20
104

O -

.10 .

-20 .

40

30

20

10

40

30

20

10

40

30

20

10

100 10° 10° 10*
Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0

mn: -606

mx: 446

u:-11.5

0:16.0

Channel 1
mn: -2631
mx: 2146
u:-22.5
0:52.5

Channel 2
mn: -751
mx: 693
u:-24.5
0:28.1



ELMAVAN 3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data sampled at 50 kHz) 49802 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-21T21:25:22.406.000. Part 90/144

Processed Sun Mar 22 03:25:32 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150321_212521__dat00.bin

1 1 1

Channel 0
TM units

Channel 1
TM units

Channel 2
TM units

r T T T T
89.0 89.2 89.4 89.6 89.8
Time (S) from 2015-03-21T21:25:22.406.000
25 ST — ...,.,.mrm S —— R — -
— I'I"\H'i.:':li‘r"'m‘-"w""‘w. ik {i 5 u“\” i & it n H I\ "\ " i‘ mml\rm‘lr. ‘r i
o & ws-mw-a'&*www m-wmmn |
T > SN s O) vl - s
c ©
c <
g s
© g
‘LE i
Fingitrts: M i i e e e WH\ g ,- i H T H ..... N \ , i H i !n e v g fﬁ“' A by .'.'“ ‘. A= O A 7 ﬂw\i,ﬂ-
T 20 ‘ = 3
23 memﬂ‘ 5 i“?kﬁﬂ'"ﬁ 0k 3: ,ﬂ& WJ. .Mﬂm \&‘frwj:“mﬂ%’?ﬁrﬁwﬂmm it
T > ! " “\U“\‘J \; - i i " ‘, I
% § ?fﬁﬂ\\ fw r{.\i‘\ (R | L ; '
5 2 \rI)‘. S !
f Gadrlr S y
Ji e i i CHlG it 3
~— . IF‘ . I‘"H‘:l : 3
« - - — o =1
~ W:ﬁ::@fmwﬁmm; TSR TR R
T > i F g e JF
% § pdne J‘H u | e i 1B 4
S é’ Il‘\ ‘ “ e%ﬂ-‘va “‘ LY ,II‘,“IM ‘."I“ " .‘ ‘: :E
L it R Y ] : o
u'wl' R ey '- pw” ."‘E
L $ ¥ ol 10 a1 Lol ) ot ) r

Ll

Time (s) from 2015-03-21T21:25:22.406.000

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB) Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power (dB)

Power spectra
aul aul aul aul

T T T ™

10t 10* 10®° 10°

Frequency (Hz)
Channel 0
mn: -58
mx: 44
u:-11.6
0:14.2

Channel 1
mn: -170
mx: 155
W -22.4
a:39.3

Channel 2
mn: -184
mx: 103
u:-24.5
0:17.9



